TP-Link Corporation Limited
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

For the following equipment:

Product Name: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Model Number: M7010

Trademark: tp-link

Hardware Version: V1

Software Version: V1.X.X

We declare under our own responsibility that the above product satisfies all the technical regulations
applicable to the product within the scope of Council Directives:

Directive 2014/53/EU, Directive 2011/65/EU, Directive(EU) 2015/863

The above product is in conformity with the following standards or other normative documents:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012
Accessories Model

Battery TBL-71A2000

Person responsible for making this declaration:

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager
Place of issue: Shenzhen, China

Date of issue: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Fur das folgende Gerat:
Produktbezeichnung: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Modellnummer: M7010
Handelsmarke:tp-link

Hardwareversion: V1

Softwareversion:V1.X.X
Erklaren wir eigenverantwortlich, dass das Produkt alle anwendbaren technischen Grenzwerte
hinsichtlich folgender Richtlinien einhalt:

Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, Richtlinie 2011/65/EU, Richtlinie (EU)2015/863

Oben genanntes Produkt entspricht den folgenden Standards/Normen:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Zubehor Model

Akku TBL-71A2000

Fir diese Erklarung verantwortlich:

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

Ausstellungsort: Shenzhen, China
Ausstellungsdatum: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’

Per i seguenti dispositivi:

Nome Prodotto: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Modello: M7010

Trademark: tp-link

Versione Hardware: V1

Versione Software: V1.X.X

Dichiariamo sotto la nostra responsabilita che il prodotto sopra riportato soddisfa tutti i regolamenti tecnici
applicabili al prodotto all'interno dell'ambito delle Direttive del Concilio:

Direttiva 2014/53/UE, Direttiva 2011/65/UE, Direttiva (UE)2015/863

Il prodotto sopra riportato & conforme ai seguenti standard o documenti relativi ad altre normative:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Accessori Modello

Batteria TBL-71A2000

Persona responsabile della conformita di questa dichiarazione:

Huang Jing
Manager Responsabile della Compatibilita con i Regolamenti

Luogo di Rilascio: Shenzhen, China
Data di Rilascio: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Pour le produit ci-apres:

Nom de produit: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Modele: M7010

Marque déposée: tp-link

Version matérielle:V1

Version logicielle:V1.X.X

Nous déclarons sous notre propre responsabilité que le produit ci-dessus satisfait a tous les réglements
techniques qui lui sont applicables dans le cadre des directives du conseil :

Directive 2014/53/UE, Directive 2011/65/UE, Directive (UE)2015/863
Le produit ci-dessus est en conformité avec les normes et autres documents normatifs suivant:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012
Accessoires Modele

Batterie TBL-71A2000

Personne responsable de cette déclaration:

Huang Jing
Responsable de la conformité réglementaire

Lieu de délivrance: Shenzhen, China
Date d'émission; 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited

Asagidaki ekipmanlar igin:
Uriin Adi: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Model Numarasi: M7010

Marka: tp-link

Donanim versiyonu: V1

Yazilim versiyonu: V1.X.X

UYGUNLUK BEYANI

Yukaridaki drindn, Yoénetim Kurulunun Direktifleri kapsamindaki gecerli tim teknik mevzuatlari

karsiladigini beyan ederiz:
2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 yonetmelikleri

Yukaridaki trin, asagidaki standartlarla veya 6rnek olarak gdsterilen diger dékimanlarla uyumludur:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1

EN 300328 v2.2.2
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1
EN 301489-17 v3.2.0
EN 301489-52 V1.1.0

EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 55035: 2017

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 50566:2017

EN62311: 2008

EN 50581: 2012

Aksesuarlar:

Model

Pil

TBL-71A2000

Bu bildirimi yapmak igin sorumlu kisi:

Huang Jing

Yasal Uygunluk Madara

Verildigi yer: Shenzhen, China
Yayin tarihi: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong

Kong
www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

Para el siguiente equipo:

Nombre del Producto: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Numero de Modelo: M7010

Marca Registrada: tp-link

Version de Hardware: V1

Version de Software: V1.X.X

Declaramos bajo nuestra propia responsabilidad que el producto siguiente cumple con todas las
regulaciones técnicas aplicables al producto dentro del ambito de aplicacion de las Directivas:

Directiva 2014/53/UE, Directiva 2011/65/UE, Directiva (UE)2015/863

El producto siguiente esta en conformidad con los siguientes estandares u otros documentos normativos:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Accesorios Modelo

Bateria TBL-71A2000

Persona responsable de la realizacion de esta declaracion:

Huang Jing
Responsable del Cumplimiento Normativo

Lugar de emision: Shenzhen, China
Fecha de emision: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Voor de volgende uitrusting:

Product Naam: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Model Nummer: M7010

Handelsmerk: tp-link

Hardware versie: V1

Software versie: V1.X.X

Wij verklaren onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het bovenstaande product voldoet aan alle technische
voorschriften die van toepassing zijn op het product binnen het toepassingsgebied van de richtlijnen van
de Raad:

Richtlijn 2014/53/EU, Richtlijn 2011/65/EU, Richtlijn (EU)2015/863

Het bovenstaande product is in overeenstemming met de volgende normen of andere normatieve
documenten:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012
Accessoires Model

Batterij TBL-71A2000

Persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor het maken van deze verklaring:

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

Plaats van uitgave: Shenzhen, China
Afgiftedatum: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
DECLARAGAO DE CONFORMIDADE

Para o seguinte equipamento:
Nome do produto: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Modelo nimero: M7010

Marca comercial: tp-link

Verséo de Hardware: V1

Versdo de Software: V1.X.X

Declaramos sob nossa responsabilidade que o produto acima mencionado respeita todas as normas
técnicas aplicaveis ao produto no ambito das Diretivas:

Diretiva 2014/53/UE, Diretiva 2011/65/UE, Diretiva (UE)2015/863

O produto acima estd em conformidade com as seguintes normas ou outros documentos normativos:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Acessorios Modelo

Bateria TBL-71A2000

Pessoa responsavel por esta declaracéo:

Huang Jing
Responsavel pelos Regulamentos de conformidade:

Local de emissdo: Shenzhen, China
Data de emissao: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLZARING

For fglgende udstyr:

Produktnavn: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Modelnummer: M7010
Varemeerke: tp-link
Hardware-version: V1
Software-version: V1.X.X

Vi erkleerer under eget ansvar, at ovennaevnte produkt opfylder alle de tekniske forskrifter for varen inden

for rammerne af Radets direktiver:

Direktiv 2014/53/EU, Direktiv 2011/65/EU, Direktiv (EU)2015/863
Ovennavnte produkt er i overensstemmelse med fglgende standarder eller andre normative dokumenter:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1
EN 301908-13 V13.1.1
EN 300328 v2.2.2

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1
EN 301489-17 V3.2.0
EN 301489-52 V1.1.0

EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 55035: 2017

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 50566:2017

EN62311: 2008

EN 50581: 2012

Tilbehar Model

Batteri TBL-71A2000

Ansvarlige for at udfgre denne erkleering:

Huang Jing
Ansvarlige for overholdelse af foreskrifter

Udstedelsessted: Shenzhen, China
Udstedelsesdato: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited
Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong

Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
SAANNOSTENMUKAISUUSILMOITUS

Seuraaville laitteille:

Tuotteen nimi: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Mallinumero: M7010

Tavaramerkki: tp-link

Laitteisto versio: V1

Ohjelma versio: V1.X.X

[Imoitamme omalla vastuullamme, ettd yll& mainittu tuote tayttaa kaikki tuotteeseen soveltuvat tekniset
séannokset seuraavien neuvoston direktiivien mukaisesti:

Direktiivi 2014/53/EU, Direktiivi 2011/65/EU, Direktiivi (EU)2015/863
Yll& mainittu tuote noudattaa seuraavia standardeja ja muita normatiivisia asiakirjoja:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012
Lisatarvikkeet Malli

Akku TBL-71A2000

Tasta ilmoituksessa vastuussa oleva henkilo:

Huang Jing
Saannostenmukaisuuspaallikko

Valmistusmaa: Shenzhen, China
Julkaisupaiva: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP

-Link Corporation Limited

SAMSVARSERKLARING

For bruk av fglgende utstyr:
Produktnavn: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Modellnummer: M7010
Varemerke: tp-link
Maskinvareversjon: V1

Programvareversjon:

V1.X.X

Vi bekrefter herved, og under vart eget ansvar, at produktene ovenfor tilfredsstiller alle de tekniske

bestemmelsene for produktet som er gitt under EU-direktivene:
Direktiv 2014/53/EU, Direktiv 2011/65/EU, Direktiv (EU)2015/863, Direktiv (EU)2015/863

Produktet ovenfor samsvarer med de fglgende standarder eller andre normative dokumenter:
EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016

EN 301908-1V13.1.1
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1
EN 301908-13 V13.1.1
EN 300328 v2.2.2

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1
EN 301489-17 v3.2.0
EN 301489-52 V1.1.0

EN 55035: 2017

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017

EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 50566:2017

EN62311: 2008

EN 50581: 2012

Tilbehar

Modell

Batteri

TBL-71A2000

Ansvarlig person for denne deklarasjonen:

Huang Jing

Oppnevnt compliance-leder

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Utstedt i: Shenzhen, Kina
Utstedelsesdato: 2021-05-17

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong

Kong
www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
DEKLARATION OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
For féljande utrustning:
Produktnamn: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Modelnummer: M7010
Varumarke: tp-link
Hardvaru version: V1
Mjukvaru version: V1.X.X
Vi tillkannager under vart ECet ansvar att ovanstdende produkt uppfyller alla tekniska bestammelser som
galler for produkten inom ramen for radets direktiv:
Direktiv 2014/53/EU, Direktiv 2011/65/EU, Direktiv (EU)2015/863
Ovanstaende produkt 6verensstimmer med féljande standarder eller andra normativa dokument:

EN 301908-1 V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 vV2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Tillbehor Model

Batteri TBL-71A2000

Person som ansvarar for detta uttalande:

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

(Chef for regelverk)

Intygs land: Shenzhen, China
Utgivningsdatum: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
AHAQYXH XYMMOPOQYXHX

INo tov axkdAovBo eEomMapo:

Ovopa Ipoiovroc: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Ap1Bu6g Movtéhov: M7010

Epmopikd Znpa: tp-link

"Exdoom Yiko0:V1

"Exdoomn Aoyiopuon:V1.X.X

Awxnpvocovpe pe kdbe goBOvN OTL TO TOPATAVEO TPOIOV GUUUOPPDVETUL PE OAOVG TOVG TEYVIKOVG KUVOVIGLOVG
IOV 1GYVOLV Y10, TO TPOIOV, EVTOG TOL AVTIKEUEVOL TV KowvoTikdv Odnyimv:

Odnylo 2014/53/EE, Odnyia 2011/65/EE, Odnyia (EE) 2015/863

To mapamdve Tpoidv Ppicketon 6€ GLUUOPPMOT] [e TA aKOAOVOA TPOTLTIA 1) AAAD £YYPAPA GUUUOPPOOTS

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017
EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017
EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008
EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012
Eéapmipota Ap1Opég Movtérov
Mmnarapio TBL-71A2000

Ynrevbuvog yi' avtr T dNAmon:

Huang Jing
ArgvBuvrig Yo ™ Zoppopewon pe tovg Kavoviepoig

Toémog Exdoong: Shenzhen, China
Hpepopnvia "Exdoong: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI

Dla nastepujgcego urzgdzenia:

Nazwa: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Model: M7010
Znak towarowy: tp-link
Wersja sprzetowa:V1

Wersja oprogramowania:V1.X.X
Deklarujemy na wiasng odpowiedzialnos¢, ze powyzszy produkt spetnia wszystkie dotyczgce go
wymagania techniczne, bedace w zakresie nastepujgcych dyrektyw Rady:
Dyrektywa 2014/53/UE, Dyrektywa 2011/65/UE, Dyrektywa (EU)2015/863

Powyzszy produkt jest zgodny z nastepujgcym standardami oraz innymi dokumentami normatywnymi:
EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016

EN 55035: 2017

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11.:2017

EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 50566:2017

EN62311: 2008

EN 50581: 2012

EN 301908-1V13.1.1
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1
EN 301908-13 V13.1.1
EN 300328 v2.2.2

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1
EN 301489-17 vV3.2.0
EN 301489-52 V1.1.0

Akcesoria

Model

Bateria

TBL-71A2000

Osoba odpowiedzialna za sporzadzenie niniejszej deklaracji:

Huang Jing

Kierownik ds. Zgodnosci

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Miejsce wydania: Shenzhen, China
Data wystawienia: 2021-05-17

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong

Kong
www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited

PROHLASENI O SHODE

Pro nasledujici zafizeni:

Nazev vyrobku: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Modelové €islo: M7010

Ochranna znamka: tp-link

Verze hardwaru:V1

Verze software:V1.X.X

ProhlaSujeme na nasi vlastni odpovédnost, Ze vySe uvedeny produkt splfiuje vSechny technické predpisy

tykajici se produktu, v ramci smérnic Rady EU:

Smérnice 2014/53/EU, Smérnice 2011/65/EU, Smérnice (EU)2015/863

Vyse uvedeny vyrobek je ve shodé s nasledujicimi normami nebo jinymi normativnimi dokumenty:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1
EN 301908-13 V13.1.1
EN 300328 v2.2.2

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1
EN 301489-17 V3.2.0
EN 301489-52 V1.1.0

EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 55035: 2017

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 50566:2017

EN62311: 2008

EN 50581: 2012

PrisluSenstvi Model

Baterie TBL-71A2000

Osoba odpovédna za provadéni tohoto prohlaseni:

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

Misto vydani: Shenzhen, China
Datum vydani: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited

PREHLASENIE O ZHODE

Pre nasledujuce zariadenia:

Nazov vyrobku: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Modelové &islo: M7010

Ochranna znamka: tp-link

Verzia hardwaru:V1
Softvér verzie:V1.X.X

Prehlasujeme na nasu vlastni zodpovednost, Ze vy$sie uvedeny produkt spifia véetky technické predpisy

tykajuce sa produktu, v ramci smernic Rady EU:
smernice 2014/53/EU, smernice 2011/65/EU, smernice (EU) 2015/863
VysSie uvedeny vyrobok je v zhode s nasledujucimi normami alebo inymi normativnymi dokumentmi:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1
EN 301908-13 V13.1.1
EN 300328 v2.2.2

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1
EN 301489-17 V3.2.0
EN 301489-52 V1.1.0

EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 55035: 2017

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 50566:2017

EN62311: 2008

EN 50581: 2012

Prislusenstvo

Model

Batérie

TBL-71A2000

Osoba zodpovedna za vykonavanie tohto vyhlasenia:

Huang Jing

Regulatory Compliance Manager

Miesto vydania: Shenzhen, China
Datum vydania: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
MEGFELELGSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Az alabbi készulékhez:

Termék neve: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Modell szdma: M7010

Gyarté: tp-link

Hardware verzio:vV1

Software verzio:V1.X.X

Sajat felel6sséguinkre kijelentjiuk, hogy a kovetkez6 termék megfelel valamennyi jogszabalyban foglalt
miszaki el6irasnak a tanacsi irdnyelvek alapjan:

2014/53/EU Iranyelv, 2011/65/EU Iranyelv, (EU)2015/863 Iranyelv

A fenti termék megfelel a kdvetkezd szabvanyoknak vagy egyéb normativ dokumentumoknak

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Tartozék Modellszam

Akkumulator TBL-71A2000

A nyilatkozatot tevé felel6s személy:

Huang Jing

Szabdlyozas teljesitésért felelés manager

Kiéllitas helye: Shenzhen, China
Kiadas datuma: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

Pentru urmatorul echipament:
Nume produs: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Model: M7010

Marca: tp-link
Versiune Hardware:V1
Versiune Software:V1.X.X

Declaram pe propria raspundere ca produsul de mai sus indeplineste toate reglementarile tehnice
aplicabile produsului, conform Directivelor Consiliului:
Directiva 2014/53/UE, Directiva 2011/65/UE, Directiva (UE)2015/863

Produsul mentionat mai sus este in conformitate cu urmatoarele standarde sau alte documente
normative:

EN 301908-1 V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 vV2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Accesorii Model

Acumulator TBL-71A2000

Persoana responsabila pentru emiterea acestei declaratii:

Huang Jing

Manager Conformitate Regulamente

Locul emiterii: Shenzhen, China
Data emiterii: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
AOEKNAPALUA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

3a cnegHoTto obopyagaHe:

Wme Ha npoaykTa: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Homep Ha mogena: M7010

Tbproscka mapka: tp-link

Bepcus Ha xapayepa:V1

Bepcusa Ha codTyepa:V1.X. X

Hve peknapupame Ha cBosi cOBCTBEHa OTFOBOPHOCT, Y€ MPOAYKTHLT MO-TOpe OTroBaps Ha BCUYKM

TEXHMYECKM HOPMAaTMBHM akToBe, MPUMOXMMKU 3a NpoaykTa, B obxBata Ha [AupekTvBute Ha CbBeTa,
KakTo criegsa:

Oupektnea 2014/53/EC, Oupektnea 2011/65/EC, Oupektnea (EC) 2015/863

[COPHUAT NPOAYKT € B CbOTBETCTBUE ChC ClieAHUTe CTaHAAPTV WU APYrM HOPMATUBHU [OKYMEHTU:

EN 301908-1Vv13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 vV13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Akcecoapu Moaen

batepus TBL-71A2000

OTFOBOpHO nuue - aeknapartop:

Huang Jing
MeHnpgXbp perynatopHa CbBMeCTUMOCT

Msicto Ha nsgasaHe: Shenzhen, China
[aTta Ha nsgaeane: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited

Dél Sios jrangos:

Produkto pavadinimas: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Modelio numeris: M7010
Prekiy Zenklai: tp-link

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIVA

Techninés jrangos versija:V1

Programineés jrangos versija:V1.X.X

Mes prisimame visg atsakomybe, kad produktas atitinka visus techninius reglamentus, taikytinus per
Tarybos direktyvy produkto taikymo sritj:
Direktyva 2014/53/ES, Direktyvos 2011/65/ES, Direktyva (ES)2015/863
Auks&ciau nurodytas gaminys atitinka Siuos standartus ar kitus normatyvinius dokumentus:
EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016

EN 301908-1V13.1.1
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1
EN 301908-13 V13.1.1
EN 300328 v2.2.2

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1
EN 301489-17 v3.2.0
EN 301489-52 V1.1.0

EN 55035: 2017

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 50566:2017
EN62311: 2008
EN 50581: 2012

Priedai

Modelis

Baterija

TBL-71A2000

Asmuo, atsakingas uz §j pareiskima:

Huang Jing

Reguliavimo laiky

mosi direktorius

TP-Link Corporation Limited
Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong

Kong
www.tp-link.com

I8davimo vieta: Shenzhen, China
[§davimo data: 2021-05-17



TP-Link Corporation Limited
OEKIAPALIA NMPO BIAMNOBIAHICTb
[ns HacTynHoOro obnagHaHHS:
Hasga: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Mopenb: M7010

Toprosa mapka: tp-link

Bepcis obnagHaHHa:V1

Bepcis nporpamHoro 3abesneveHHs:V1.X. X

JaHvm, Mu nig Hawy noBHY BiAMOBIgANbHICTL 3asBMSEMO, LLO BULLEBKA3aHUW MPOAYKT MOBHICTIO
BiANOBI4a€ BCIM TEXHIYHUM BUMOraMm, SIKi A4it0Tb NO BiAHOLIEHHIO 40 AaHOro NpoAaykTy Y pamkax Anpektus
Pagn €C, a came:

Oupektua 2014/53/EU, Oupektuea 2011/65/EU, Oupektmea (EU) 2015/863

BuwieBkasaHuim npoaykT BignoBsigae HaCTynHUM CtaHgapTam Ta IHLLIMM HOPpMaTUBHUM OOKYMEHTaM:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Akcecyapu Moagenb

AKymynatop TBL-71A2000

Oco0ba, gka nignucana gaHy geknapaduito:

Huang Jing
KepiBHUK 3 NUTaHb 4OTPUMaAHHA HOPMaTUBIB
Micue Bunycky: Shenzhen, China
Jarta Buaadi: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Za sljedecu opremu: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Naziv proizvoda: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Model br.: M7010

Trgovacka marka:tp-link

Verzija hardvera: V1

Verzija softvera: V1.X.X

Izjavljujemo pod vlastitom odgovorno$¢u da navedeni proizvod zadovoljava sve tehniCke propise koji se
primjenjuju na proizvod u okviru smjernica Vijeca:

Direktiva 2014/53/EU, Direktiva 2011/65/EU, Direktiva (EU) 2015/863

Gore navedeni proizvod u skladu je sa sljede¢im normama ili drugim normativnim dokumentima:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Dodatna oprema Model

Baterija TBL-71A2000

Osoba odgovorna za davanje ove izjave:

Huang Jing
Upravitelj sukladnosti s propisima
Mjesto izdavanja: Shenzhen, China
Datum izdavanja: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited

Za naslednjo opremo:

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Ime izdelka:4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Stevilka modela:M7010

Blagovna znamka: tp-link

Verzija strojne opreme:V1

Verzija programske opreme:V1.X.X

Pod lastno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da zgornji izdelek ustreza vsem tehniénim predpisom, ki se
nanas3ajo nanj v okviru naslednjih Direktiv Sveta:

Direktiva 2014/53/EU, Direktiva 2011/65/EU, Direktiva (EU)2015/863
Zgorniji izdelek je skladen z naslednjimi standardi ali drugimi normativnimi dokumenti:
EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016

EN 301908-1V13.1.1
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1

EN 300328 v2.2.2
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1
EN 301489-17 v3.2.0
EN 301489-52 V1.1.0

EN 55035: 2017

EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017

EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 50566:2017

EN62311: 2008

EN 50581: 2012

Pripomocki

Model

Baterija

TBL-71A2000

Oseba, pooblas€ena za pripravo deklaracije:

Huang Jing

Direktor za skladnost s predpisi

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Kraj izdaje:Shenzhen, China
Datum izdaje:2021-05-17

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong

Kong
www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

Par Sadu aprikojumu:

Iztradajuma nosaukums: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Modela nummurs: M7010

Pre€u zZime: tp-link

Aparatiras versija: V1

Progammatiras versija: V1.X.X

Ar 8o més pazinojam, ka augstak minétais izstradajums, atbilist visam tehniskajam prasibam , kuras
piemérojamas Padomes direktivu ietvaros:

Direktiva 2014/53/EU, Direktiva 2011/65/EU, Direktiva (ES)2015/863, direktiiv (EL) 2015/863

Augstak minétais izstradajums atbilst minétajiem stantartiem un citiem normativajiem dokumentiem,

prasibam.

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2; 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Aksesuari Modelis

Akumuklators TBL-71A2000

Atbildiga persona par $o deklaraciju:

Huang Jing
Atbilstibas kontroles vaditajs
IzdoSanas vieta: Shenzhen, China

IzdoSanas datums: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




TP-Link Corporation Limited
VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Jargmistele seadmetele:

Toote nimetus: 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi
Mudeli number: M7010

Kaubamark: tp-link

Riistvara versioon: V1

Tarkvara versioon: V1.X.X

Kinnitame omal vastutusel, et eespool kirjeldatud toode vastab kdigile tehnilistele eeskirjadele, mida toote
suhtes kohaldatakse vastavalt jargmiste n6ukogu direktiivide kohaldamisalale:

direktiiv 2014/53/EL, direktiiv 2011/65/EL

Eespool kirjeldatud toode vastab jargmistele standarditele v6i muudele normatiivsetele dokumentidele:

EN 301908-1V13.1.1 EN 55032: 2015+AC:2016
EN 301908-2 V13.1.1 EN 55035: 2017

EN 301908-13 V13.1.1 EN 62368-1: 2014+A11.2017
EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN 62209-2: 2010

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.1 EN 50566:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.0 EN62311: 2008

EN 301489-52 V1.1.0 EN 50581: 2012

Tarvikud Mudel

Aku TBL-71A2000

Deklaratsiooni eest vastutav isik:

Huang Jing
Regulatiivse vastutuse juht
Valjastamise koht: Shenzhen, China
Valjastamise kuupéaev: 2021-05-17

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




Certificate HK00/00347.05

The management system of

TP-LINK Technologies Co., Ltd.
Guangming Branch

TP-LINK Guangming Science & High-Tech Park Phase 2, at the Junction of
8h & 19% Road, Western High-Tech Park, Guangming District,
Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China

Unified Social Credit Code 914403005521094850

has been assessed and cerlified as meeting the requirements of

1SO 9001:2015

For the following activities
Manufacture of network & communication products and wireless data terminals

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of
1SO 9001:2015 requirements may be obtained by consulling the organisation

This certificate is valid from 18 March 2018 until 17 March 2021

and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.
Recertification audit due a minimum of 60 days before the expiration date
Issue 17. Certified since 29 November 2000

Multiple certificates have been issued for this scope
The main certificate is numbered HK00/00347.00
Authorised by

SGS United Kingdom Ltd

Rossmore Business Park Ellesmere Port Cheshire CH65 3EN UK U K A S
t+44 (0)151 350-6666 f+44 (0)151 350-6600 www.sgs.com MANAGEMENT
The certification information can be verified on the web site of Certification and Accreditation SYSTEMS
Administration of the People's Republic of China www.cnca.gov.cn
0005

HC SGS 9001-15 01 0118 M3

Page 10of 1

This documentis issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of
Certification Services accessible al wiww.sgs comterms_and_condigons him.
Attention Is drawn to the limitations of liabitty, indemnification and jurisdictonal
Issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at
hitp:/fwww. 595 com'en/certifed-clients-and-productsicertfied-client-drrectory. Any
unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of
this document is un'awful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent






FDD-LTE

tp-link &

4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi

Go Anywhere
Connect Everywhere

4G LTE 8 Hours = | tpMiFi
m 150 Mbps ‘ m Usage ‘ App



Highlights
Share 4G LTE Connection on the Go

The M7010, with a compact, elegant design, is very suitable for travel,
business trips, outdoor activities or wherever you may be. You can enjoy
a Wi-Fi hotspot without draining your phone's battery.

Easy Management with the tpMiFi App

With the tpMiFi App, you can easily access and manage the M7010 from your
connected iOS/Android devices. The tpMiFi app allows you to set data limits,

control which devices can access your Wi-Fi, and send messages.

# Download on the ; -
¢ AppStore JEETXar. 4T
» Google Play e

TP-Link 4G LTE Mobile Wi-Fi M7010



Features

Lightning 4G LTE

- Lightning Generation 4G LTE — Supports 4G LTE network,
compatible with 3G network

- The Faster Connections — Reaches up to 150 Mbps download
speed and 50 Mbps upload speed, to enjoy HD movies without
interruption, download files in seconds, and hold a video chat
without dropouts

* Actual wireless data throughput will vary as a result of network conditions,
client limitations, and environmental factors

- High-Speed Hotspot — Share 2.4GHz Wi-Fi at speed of 300 Mbps

Convenient Hotspot 8 Hours Usage

- Plug and Play — Just insert a SIM card and power onto createa - 2000 mAh — 2000 mAh rechargeable battery capacity

stable Wi-Fi hotspot to share on the move
- 8 hours — 8 hours of 4G sharing

with up to 10 Wi-Fi devices - 480 hours — 480 hours of standby

* Actual battery time may vary due to different user environments



Specifications

Hardware Wireless Others
- Interface: 1 micro USB port, 1 SIM card slot - Network Type: - Certification: CE, RoHS
- Button: Power Button, Reset Button 4G: FDD-LTE: B1/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20 - System Requirements:
. LED: Wi-Fi LED, Internet LED, Battery LED (2100/1800/850/2600/300/800 MHz) Windows 10/8/7/Vista/XP, Mac OS, Android, iOS,
TDD-LTE: B38/B40/B41 (2600/2300/2500 MH2) Windows Phone

- External Power Supply: 5V/TA

- Environment
3G: HSPA+/HSPA/UMTS: B1/B5/B8(2100/850/900 MH
- Dimensions W xDxH):3.7x22x0.8in.(94 x56.7 x 19.8 mm) ( 2) Operating Temperature: 0°C~35°C (32°F ~95°F)
-+ Wireless Standards: IEEE 802.11b/g/n 2.4 GHz
- Antenna: Internal Antennas Storage Temperature: -20°C~60°C (-4°F ~140°F)
- F . 2.4 GH
requency 8 Operating Humidity: 10%~90% non-condensing

'+ Wireless Speed: Up to 300 Mbps Storage Humidity: 5%~90% non-condensing

- Transmit Power: <20dBm - Package Contents

- Reception Sensitivity: Mobile Wi-FiM7010
11b 11Mbps: -87.5dBm; Micro USB Cable
11g 54Mbps: -74dBm: 2000 mAh Battery

11n HT20 MCS7: ~70dBm: Quick Installation Guide

11N HT40 MCS7: -68dBm;

- Wireless Security: Support WPA-PSK/WPA2-PSK Wireless
MAC Filtering, Enable/Disable SSID Broadcast

- DHCP; Server, Client, DHCP Client List

|

| |
o] =Bl g =
r_lhi- 'I|l For more information, please visit
i

!
':_I,._.E-H- https://www.tp-link.com/products/details/?model=M7010_V1
o O
iy

1 orscanthe QR code left

Specifications are subject to change without notice. ©2021 TP-Link

*Maximum wireless signal rates are the physical rates derived from IEEE Standard 802.11 specifications. Actual wireless data throughput and wireless coverage are not guaranteed and will vary as a result of network conditions, client limitations, and environmental factors, including building materials, obstacles,
volume and density of traffic, and client location.

*Battery life estimates obtained through testing in a laboratory setting.

www.tp-link.com
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